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Assuming 80% availability of doctors, it is estimated that around 7.67 lakh doctors may be actually available for active service. It gives a doctor-population ratio of 1:1681. If the allopathic and AUH streams are considered together, it gives a doctor population ratio of 1:893. Likewise, 7,89,796 Auxiliary Nurse Midwives (ANM) and 17,93,337 Registered Nurse and Registered Midwives (RN&RM) are registered in the country. Assuming 80% availability of ANMs and 60% availability of RN&RMs, there would be 17.10 lakhs nursing personnel in service in the country, which gives a nurse population ratio of 1:748.

Patients overload at Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi

†2594. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a)	 whether it is a fact that the number of patients at the Central Institute of
Psychiatry, Ranchi has increased considerably as compared to the past, if so, the details thereof;

(b)	 whether it is also a fact that no steps have been taken towards strengthening
its capacity and infrastructure in the last three years and the institute has been facing shortage on many fronts; and

(c)	 if so, the steps proposed to be taken by Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRIMATI ANUPRIYA PATEL): (a) There has been an increase in number of patients at Central Institute of Psychiatry (CIP), Ranchi as per details enclosed as Statement (See below).

(b) and (c) Strengthening of infrastructure and capacity is an on-going process.
However, the Government has taken various steps in this regard which includes creation of posts for certain categories of manpower, procurement of equipments, human resource training, patient care services etc.

Statement

Year-wise details of Annual OPD and Admission data of Central Institute of Psychiatry, Ranchi

Year Total OPD Attendance Total Admissions

2001 42295 2677

2002 47018 2900

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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Year Total OPD Attendance Total Admissions

2003 48367 3061

2004 53159 2977

2005 55820 3209

2006 62456 3208

2007 55903 3047

2008 59175 3613

2009 61780 4186

2010 65757 4576

2011 69071 4086

2012 70827 4462

2013 74062 4190

2014 73509 4150

2015 77431 4274

Administration of SIC, Safdarjung Hospital

2595. SHRIMATI VIPLOVE THAKUR: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to answer to Starred Question 363 given in the Rajya Sabha on 16 April, 1999 and state:

(a)	 whether an Arthroscopy and Sports Injury Clinic had been set up at Central
Institute of Orthopaedics of Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi;

(b)	 if so, how a separate Director has been appointed for Sports Injury Centre
whereas it should have been under the Director of Central Institute of Orthopaedics;

(c)	 how the Deputy Director, Consultant and HR Manager have been appointed
in Sports Injury Centre whereas they should be manpower for Central Institute of Orthopaedics; and

(d)	 whether a separate website for Sports Injury Centre (SIC) has been allowed
by the Medical Superintendent of Safdarjung Hospital and if so, reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE): (a) An Arthroscopy and Sports Injury
Clinic was set up at Central Institute of Orthopaedics of Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi.

(b)	 The Government approved establishment of Sports Injury Centre (SIC) at
Safdarjung Hospital by upgrading the Sports Injury Unit (Arthroscopy and Joint

